502975330 09/15/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3021929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN PARKS	09/10/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPIP1 LC
Street Address:	45 COMMERCE PARKWAY
City:	FREDRICKSBURG
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22406

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8820011

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (916)760-7307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9167608265

Email: mobrien@lexmail.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL O'BRIEN

Address Line 1: 417 MACE BLVD. SUITE J-119
Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARKS-STEVEN-NP-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL O'BRIEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael O'Brien/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment Steve 2#page1.tif source=Assignment Steve 2#page2.tif

PATENT 502975330 REEL: 033737 FRAME: 0598

### **Assignment of Rights in Patent**

I, Steven A. Parks, a citizen of the United States of America, whose current address is 45 Commerce Parkway, Fredericksburg VA22406,have made an invention entitled, "Stage floor assembly and method of making the same," which issued as U.S. Patent 8,820,011 on September 2, 2014.

spip1 LC is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Virginia and has an office at 45 Commerce Parkway, Fredericksburg VA22406. spip1 LC desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Stage floor assembly and method of making the same, any later made improvements to the invention, and any patent which may be obtained for this application.

I, in consideration for \$1.00 (one dollar) paid by spip1 LC for which I acknowledge receipt, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to spip1 LC, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the Stage floor assembly and method of making the same, as set forth in the patent application enclosed with this document, U.S. Patent 8,820,011, any later made improvements to the invention, and any patent which may be obtained for this application.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent resulting from the application for the Stage floor assembly and method of making the same, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for the sole use of spip1 LC, its successors, and assigns.

I, for the consideration mentioned above, agree with spip1 LC, its successors, and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right, except for the above mentioned royalty agreement.

I, my executor, or my administrator, will assist spip1 LC and its counsel in providing any instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents, which, in the opinion of counsel for spip1 LC, its successors, and assigns,may be required or necessary to more effectively secure and vest rights in the Stage floor assembly and method of making the same. These rights include entire right, title, and interest in the Stage floor assembly and method of making the same, any later made improvements to the invention, and any patent which may be obtained for this application.

I will sign any application for reissue which may be desired by spip1 LC, its successors, and assigns for any patent or patents that may issue from the Stage floor assembly and method of making the sameor its improvements.

PATENT REEL: 033737 FRAME: 0599 Signed and executed at Fredericksburg, Virginia, USA on September 10, 2014.

Steven A. Parks

Witness:

Andy Riegel

Witnesst

Michael Underwood

PATENT REEL: 033737 FRAME: 0600

**RECORDED: 09/15/2014**